
Achievers' Choice 

SLST ENGLISH 
" IX-X Level e 

A Guide for SSC/MSC Exam Success 

DR. MD. NIJAIRUL ISLAM (Ph.D.) 
Assistant Professor 

Gazole Mahavidyalaya 
Malda, West Bengal 

HI 

TECHNO WORLD 
PUBLISHER & DISTRIBUTORS 



Wliam Wrdsoortk 

Wliam HRdsuvortd 
sliam Werdburordk 
sliam WRdioortb 
Nliam Ndsoorth 

PE. Sheley 
P.E Selley 

Ahed Sanyson 
Robert Brooning 

Thonas Mndy : 

sed Ooen 
Waler de la Nare 

Oloer Golsmith 

okn iabuootky 

aqeh (Genad 
Gomeuat Maugkam 

. Bates 

Discussion on Lucy Poems 
She dwelt among the untrodden ways 
Three years she grew in sun and shower 

POETRY 

I travell'd among unknown men 
A slumber did my spirit seal 
Strange fits of passion have I known 
The world is too much with us 
Ode to the West Wind 

To a Skylark 
Ode to a Nightingale 
To Autumn 

Ulysses 
The Last Ride Together 
The Darkling Thrush 
The Wild Swans at Coole 

Strange Meeting 
The Listeners 

Justice 

She Stoops to Conquer 
Arms and the Man 

DRAMA 

SHORT STORY AND EsSAY 

The Lagoon 
A. Short Story 

The Ox 

The Lotus Eater 

Wany : The Gift of the Magi 

Contents 

3-9 

10-14 

15-19 

20-23 

24-27 

28-32 

33-37 

38-44 

45-50 

51-58 

59-62 

63-67 

68-75 

76-81 

82-84 

85-88 

89-94 

97-162 

163-220 

221-283 

287-300 

301-316 

317-329 

330-350 



Noun 

Pronoun 

Adjective 
Verb 

Adverb 

Preposition 
Conjunction 

Interjection 
Article 

Determiner 

Modifier 

Mood 

Cel Lnmt : 
LA MA: 

Verbals/Non-finite verbs 

Phrase 

Clause 

Types of Sentences 

Voice Change 
Narration Change 
Joining/Synthesis of Sentences 
Some more Grammatical Terms 

Dream Children: A Reverie 
Principles of Good Writing 

Confusion about Some Words and Phrases 

List of some Idiomatic Expressions 
Sentence Error Correction 

B. Essay 

Practice Sets 

Acknowiedgement 

GRAMMAR AND USAGE 

Previous Years' Solved Question Paper 2024 (MSC-SLST-IX-X) 

Previous Years' Solved Question Paper 2016 (SSC-SLST-IX-X) 

353-361 
362-370 

373-380 

381-384 

385-388 

389-396 

397-401 
402-421 

422 

423 

424 

425 

426 

427-428 

429-430 

431 

432-434 

435-437 

438-446 

447-453 

454-461 

462-463 

464-465 

466-479 

480-487 

488-495 

496-499 

500-619 

620 



Poetry 
William Wordsworth 

Willam Wordsworth 

William Wordsworth 

William Wordsworth 

William Wordsworth 

Wlliam Wordsworth 

PB. Shelley 

Enalish (IX-X) Syllabus of SSC & MSC-SLST for Recruitmnent of Assistant Teachers 

PB. Shelley 
John Keats 

John Keats 

Alfred Tennyson 
Robert Browning 
Thomas Hardy 
W.B. Yeats 

Wilfred Owen 
Walter de la Mare 

Drama 

Oliver Goldsmith 
G. B. Shaw 

John Galsworthy 

Short Story and Essay 
A. Short Story 

> Joseph Conrad 
Somerset Maugham 
0. Henry 

> H. E. Bates 

B. Essay 
Charles Lamb 

> L. A. Hill 

Grammar and Usage 
Common Errors 

Sentence Forms 

Narration 

: 

Direct and Indirect 

: 

Composition 

: 

She dwelt among the untrodden ways 
Three years she grew in sun and shower 
I travell'd among unknown men 
A slumber did my spirit seal 

Strange fits of passion have I known 
: The world ís too much with us 
: Ode to the West Wind 
: To a Skylark 

Syllabus 

: Ode to a Nightingale 
: To Autumn 

: Ulysses 
: The Last Ride Together 

The Darkling Thrush 
: The Wild Swans at Coole 

: Strange Meeting 
The Listeners 

: She Stoops to Conquer 
: Arms and the Man 
: Justice 

: The Lagoon 
: The Lotus Eater 
: The Gift of the Magi 
: The Ox 

Subject Verb Agreement; Tenses; Active and Passive Voice, Articles, Preposition, Adverb, Adjective 

: Dream Children: A Reverie 

Simple, Compound, Complex, Relative Clauses, Joining and Splitting of Sentences 

: Principles of Good Writing 

A single paragraph of about 50-60 words to be written on a given topic 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

