Achievers' Choice SLST ENGLISH

• IX-X Level •

A Guide for SSC/MSC Exam Success

Dr. Md. Nijairul Islam (Ph.D.)

Assistant Professor Gazole Mahavidyalaya Malda, West Bengal



Contents

			POETRY	
	G. G.		Discussion on Lucy Poems	3-9
	William Wordsworth	:	She dwelt among the untrodden ways	10-14
	William Wordsworth	:	Three years she grew in sun and shower	15-19
	William Wordsworth	:	I travell'd among unknown men	20-23
	William Wordsworth	:	A slumber did my spirit seal	24-27
	William Wordsworth	;	Strange fits of passion have I known	28-32
	William Wordsworth	:	The world is too much with us	33-37
	P.B. Shelley	:	Ode to the West Wind	38-44
	P.B. Shelley	:	To a Skylark	45-50
	John Keats	:	Ode to a Nightingale	51-58
	John Reats	:	To Autumn	59-62
	Alfred Tennyson	:	Ulysses	63-67
	Robert Browning	:	The Last Ride Together	68-75
i de	Thomas Hardy	:	The Darkling Thrush	76-81
	W.B. Yeats	:	The Wild Swans at Coole	82-84
	Wilfred Owen	:	Strange Meeting	85-88
	Walter de la Mare	:	The Listeners	89-94
			DRAMA	
	Olioer Goldsmith	:	She Stoops to Conquer	97-162
	G. B. Shaw John Galsworthy	:	Arms and the Man	163-220
	John Galsworthy	:	Justice	221–283
			SHORT STORY AND ESSAY	
			A. Short Story	
	Joseph Gonrad	:	The Lagoon	287-300
	Comerset Maugham	:	The Lotus Eater	301-316
	0. Henry	:	The Gift of the Magi	317-329
	H. E. Bates		The Ox	330-350

B. Essay

Control of the contro	m Children: A Reverie ciples of Good Writing	353-361 362-370
	GRAMMAR AND USAGE	
Noun		373-380
Pronoun		381-384
Adjective		385-388
Verb		389-396
Adverb		397-401
Preposition		402-421
Conjunction		422
Interjection		423
Article		424
Determiner		425
Modifier		426
Mood		427-428
Verbals/Non-finite verbs		429-430
Phrase		431
Clause		432-434
Types of Sentences		435-437
Voice Change		438-446
Narration Change		447-453
Joining/Synthesis of Sentences	454-461	
Some more Grammatical Terms	462-463	
Confusion about Some Words and I	464–465	
	466-479	
List of some Idiomatic Expressions	480-487	
Sentence Error Correction	488-495	
Previous Years' Solved Question Pa	496-499	
Previous Years' Solved Question Pa	500-619	
Practice Sets		
Acknowledgement	620	

Syllabus

English (IX-X) Syllabus of SSC & MSC-SLST for Recruitment of Assistant Teachers

Poetry

William Wordsworth
 William Wordsworth
 She dwelt among the untrodden ways
 Three years she grew in sun and shower

William Wordsworth
 William Wordsworth
 I travell'd among unknown men
 A slumber did my spirit seal

➤ William Wordsworth : Strange fits of passion have I known

> William Wordsworth : The world is too much with us

➤ P. B. Shelley : Ode to the West Wind

➤ P. B. Shelley : To a Skylark

> John Keats : Ode to a Nightingale

▶ John Keats : To Autumn▶ Alfred Tennyson : Ulysses

➤ Robert Browning
 ∴ The Last Ride Together
 ➤ Thomas Hardy
 ∴ The Darkling Thrush
 ∴ W. B. Yeats
 ∴ The Wild Swans at Coole

➤ Wilfred Owen : Strange Meeting
➤ Walter de la Mare : The Listeners

Drama

➤ Oliver Goldsmith : She Stoops to Conquer
➤ G. B. Shaw : Arms and the Man

➤ John Galsworthy : Justice

Short Story and Essay

A. Short Story

▶ Joseph Conrad : The Lagoon
 ▶ Somerset Maugham : The Lotus Eater
 ▶ O. Henry : The Gift of the Magi

➤ H. E. Bates : The Ox

B. Essay

Charles Lamb
 Dream Children: A Reverie
 L. A. Hill
 Principles of Good Writing

Grammar and Usage

Common Errors

Subject Verb Agreement; Tenses; Active and Passive Voice, Articles, Preposition, Adverb, Adjective

Sentence Forms

Simple, Compound, Complex, Relative Clauses, Joining and Splitting of Sentences

Narration

Direct and Indirect

Composition

A single paragraph of about 50-60 words to be written on a given topic